ThHe DeTroiT Epison CoMPANY

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
October 26, 1973

TO RECORDS CENTER:
Attached is fully executed copy of agreement/pesesk from:

a atio ny

Facilities Covered:

R.R. File DE-188 (2)

70 feet of 36" steel sleeve containing 16 five inch ducts with four
ducts occupied with One 40,000-volt cable each, Twelve ducts will

remain vacant for future use.

Specific Location:

In Railroad Right of Way adjacent to West property line of Gulley Road,
' South of Michigan.

3802 ft E of MP D-13

R. R. Valuation Station 649+32 Mile Post

City/MﬁK_DﬁM&ﬂL—TownShipmnwg
No. U3-5-8383B-1

County Wayne Detroit Edison Plan i
Agreement /R&¥®R Date September 17, 1973 R. R. Plan No. _Used DE Plan
Preparation Fee $100,00 Annual Rental $360,00 Commencing 6-1-73

Supersedes and Cancels Agreement dated

28 Attached Agreement is to be made a part of R/W
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LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR WIRE, PIPE AND CABLE
TRANSVERSE CROSSINGS AND LONGITUDINAL _ :
OCCUPATIONS

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 17th day of September 19 13,

between George P. Baker, Richard C. Bond and Jervis Langdon, JTre, Trustees of the
Property of PENN CENTRAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, DEBTOR, in Reorganization under
Section 77 of the Bankruptcy Act, Lessee of The Michigan Central Railroad Company

partiesof the first part (hereinafter called “Railroad™) and THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a
New York and Michigan Corporation

+ 28 party of the second part (hereinafter called “Licensee’).

WITNESSETH, that the said Railroad (which when used herein shall include any lessor, Suc-
cessor or assignee of or operator over its railroad) insofar as it has the legal right and its present
title permits, and in consideration of the covenants and conditions hereinafter stated on the part of
the Licensee to be kept and performed, hereby permits, asa temporary license, the Licensee to con-
struct, maintain, repair, alter, renew, relocate and ultimately remove one (1) 36-inch steel

casing to contain sixteen (16) 5-inch ducts, four (1) of which are to contain one

(1) 40,000-volt cable each, the remaining twelve (12) ducts to be for future use,’

through the lands and under and across the roadway and tracks on the Main Line of
Railroad at Valuation gtation 6LHH32%, located 3802 feet east of Mile Post D-13,

at a point 2.08 miles west of the station of Dearbornm, Michigan. e—
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_ in accordance with construction plans U3-5-8383B1

submitted by Licensee to and approved by the Chief Engineer of Railroad, inc’orporat\ed'hefein Hy .

reference; also in accordance with current issues of Raiquad Specifications Nos. CE 4 and/or
CE 8; and shown on Flan NoDE-188 (2) , dated April 18, 1973 , marked Exhibit

“A”. attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement, all and any part thereof being hereafter.

referred to as the «PACILITIES”; said license, however, shall be under and subject to the following
terms, covenants, and conditions as hereinafter recited, which are hereby accepted and agreed to, by
the Licensee, to wit: . ‘ '
1. The Licensee shall pay to the Rajlroad upon the execution hereof, the sum of
One Hundred Dollars ($ 100.00 ) as reimbursement for the costs and ex-

penses incident to the preparation of this Agreement, together with the further sum of

Three Hundred Sixty Dollars (§ 360.00 ) per year as minimum annual rental, which
said sum shall be payable annually in advance, commencing as of June 1 ,19 73

2. (a) The FACILITIES shall be located, constructed and maintained in exact accordance
with said construction plans and for the purpose as outlined on Page 1. No departure shall be made
at any time therefrom except upon permission in writing granted by the Chief Engineer of Rail-
road, or his designee, provided, however, that if any commission Or other regulatory body duly con-
stituted and appointed in compliance with the laws of the State in which the crossing or oceupancy
herein provided is gituate, and having jurisdiction in the premises, has by ruling or other general
order determined and fixed the manner and means of construction, maintenance, repair, alteration,
renewal, relocation or removal thereof, then said ruling or general order ghall prevail for the cross-
ing or occupancy herein mentioned.

{(b) The work of econstructing, maintaining, repairing, altering, renewing, relocating or
removing the said FACILITIES shall be done under such general conditions as will be satisfactory

to and approved by the Chief Engineer of Railroad, or his designee, and as will not interfere with -

the proper and safe use, operation and enjoyment of the property of the Railroad. Licensee, al its
own cost and expense, shall, when performing any work in connection with the FACILITIES, fur-
nish any necessary watchmen to see that men, equipment and materials are kept a safe distance

away from the tracks of the Railroad.

(¢} In addition to, but net in limitation of any of the foregoing provisions, if at any time the

Railroad should deem flagmen or watchmen desirable or necessary to protect its operations or prop-
erty, or its employees, patrons or Licensees during the work of construction, maintenance, repair,
alteration, renewal, relocation or removal of said FACILITIES of Licensee, the Railroad shall have
the right to place such flagmen or watchmen at the sole risk, cost and expense of Licensee, which
covenants and agrees to pear the full cost and expense therof and to promptly reimburse the Rail-
road upon demand. The furnishing or failure to furnish flagmen or watchmen by the Railroad, how-
ever, shall not release the Licensee from any and all other liabilities assumed by fhe Licensee under
the terms of this Agreement.

2 if the Licensee desires or is required, as herein provided, to revise, renew, add to or alter in
any manney whatsoever the aforementioned FACILITIES, it chall submit plans to Railroad and
obtain the written approval of the Chief Engineer of Railroad thereto before any work or alteration
of the structure is performed and the terms and conditions of this Agreement with respect to the
original construction shall apply thereto. Railroad reserves the right to make adjustments in the
rental charges.

, 4. (a) The Licensee shall at all times be obligated to promptly maintain, repair and remnew
gaid FACILITIES; and shall, upon notice in writing from Railroad and requiring it so to dc,
promptly make such repairs and renewals thereto as may be required by Railread; or the Railroad,
for the purpose of protecting and safeguarding its property, traffic, patrons or employees from
damage or injury, may with or without notice to the Licensee at any time make such repairs and
renewals thereto and furnish such material therefor as it deems adequate and necessary, all at the
gole cost and expense of Licensee.

(b) In the event of an emergency, Licensee will take immediate steps to perform any neces-
sary repairs, and in the event Licensee fails so to do, Railroad will perform said necessary repairs at
the sole cost and expense of Licensee.
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5. (a) The supervision over the - location of the construction work and inspection of the
FACILITIES and the approval of the material used in construction, maintenance, repair, altera-
tion, renewal, relocation and removal of the aforesaid FACILITIES covered by this Agreement
shall be within the jurisdictional rights of the Railroad.

(b} The right of supervision over the location of the comstrnction work and inspection of
the FACILITIES “4rom time to time thereafter by the Railroad, shall extend for an appropriate
distance e exch side of the property of the Railroad as the method of construction and materials
used may have ax important bearing upon the strength and stability of the FACILITIES over, un-
der, upaa, o imthe property of the Railroad. .

6. Licenses shall comply with all Federal, State and local laws, and assume all cost and ex-
pense aixd responsibility in connection therewith, without any liability whatsoever on the part of
the Railroad.

_ 7.(a) And the Licensee also covenants and agrees to and shall at all times indemnify, protect
and save harmless the Railroad from and against all cost or expense resulting from anv,and all
losses, damages, detriments, suits, claims, demands, costs and charges which the said Raill‘oad may
directly or indirectly suffer, sustain or be subjected to by reason or on account of the construction
placement, attachment, presence, use, maintenance, repair, alteration, renewal, relocation or re-'
moval of said FACILITIES - - = = = = = = = = = = = = — ‘= — — whether such losses and
damages be suffered or sustained by the Railroad directly or by its employees, patrons, or licensees
or be suffered or sustained by other persons or corporations, including the Licensee, its employees’
" and agents who may seek to hold the Railroad liable therefor, and whether attributable to the fault

failure or negligence of the Railroad or otherwise, except when proved by Licensee to he due;
directly to the sole negligence of the Railroad.

(B JIf a claim or action is made or brought against either party and for which the other
party may be responsible hereunder in whole or in part, such other party shall be notified and per-
mitted to participate in the handling or defense of such matter.

&. All cost and expenses in connection with the construction, maintenance, repair, alteration,
renewal, relocation and removal of said FACILITIES shall be borne by the Licensee, and in the
event of work being performed or material furnished by Railroad under the stipulated right to
perform such work of construction, maintenance, repair, alteration, renewal, relocation or removal
under any section hereof, Licensee agrees to pay to the Railroad the actual cost of material plus
the current applicable overhead percentages for storage, handling, transportation, purchasing and
other related material management expenses and the actual cost of labor plus the current applic-
able overhead percentages as developed and published by the accounting department of Railroad
for fringe benefits, payroll taxes, administration, supervision,-use of tools, machinery and other
equipment, supplies, employers liability insurance, public liability insurance, and other insurance,
.taxes and all other indirect expenses. 1t ig to be understood that the aforementioned material and
labor overhead charges are to be applied at the rates which are effective at the time of the per-
formance of any work by employees of the Railroad on the said FACILITIES. Licensee agrees to
‘pay such bills within thirty (30) days of the presentation thereof by Railroad. '

9. The Licensee shall, at its sole cost and expense, upon request in writing of the Railroad,
promptly change the location of said FACILITIES covered by this Agreement, where located over,
upon or in the property and facilities of the Railroad, to another location, to permit and accommeo-
date changes of grade or alignment and improvement in or additions to the facilities of the Rail-
road upon land now or hereafter owned or used by the Railroad to the intent that said construction
shall at all times comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement with respect to the
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- original construction; or'in the event of the lease, sale or disposal of the premises or any part there- -
of encumbered by this license, then the said Licensee shall make such adjustments or relocations in
its facilities as are over, upon or in the property and facilities of the Railroad as may be required
by the said Railroad or its grantee; and if the Licensee shall fail or refuse to comply therewith,
then the duly authorized agents of the Railroad may make such repairs or adjustments or changes
in location and provide necessary material therefor.

10. Upon termination of this Agreement or upon the removal or abandonment of the FACILI-
TIES covered hereby, all the rights, title and interest of the Licensee hereunder shall cease and de-
termine, and this instrument shall thereupon becoms and be null and void, without any liahility on
the part of either party to the other party except only as to any rentals and liability acerued prior
thereto, and the Licensee shall remove its said FACILITIES and appurtenances from Railroad
property and right-of-way, and all property of the Railroad shall be restored in good condition and
to the satisfaction of the Railroad. If the Licensee fails or refuses to remove its FACILITIES and
appurtenances under the foregoing conditions, the Railroad shall be privileged to do so at the cost
and expense of the Licensee, and the Railroad shall not be liable in any manner to the Licensee for
said removal.

11. In the event the FACILITIES consist of an underground occupation, Licensee will be
responsible for any settlement caused to the roadbed, right of way and/or tracks, facilities, and
appurtenances of the Railroad arising from or as a result of the installation of the said FACILI-
TIES for a period of one (1) year subsequent to the date of completion of the installation, and
Licensee agrees to pay to Railroad on demand the full cost and expense therefor.

12. In the event the said FACILITIES consist of electrical power or communication wires
and/or appurtenances, the Licensee shall at all times be obligated promptly to remedy any indue-
tive interference growing out of or resulting from the presence of its FACILITIES; and if the
Licensee should fail so to do, then Railroad may do so, and the Licensee agrees to pay to Railroad on
demand the full cost and expense therefor.

13. As part of the consideration of the within Agreement, Licensee covenants and agrees that
no assessments, taxes or charges of any kind shall be made against Railroad or its property by
reason of the construction of said FACILITIES of Licensee, and Licensee further covenants and
agrees to pay to Railroad promptly upon bills ren dered therefor the full amount of any assessments,
taxes or charges of any kind which may be levied, charged, assessed or imposed against the Rail-
road or its property by reason of the construction and maintenance of said FACILITIES of Licen-
see.

14. The rights conferred hereby shall be the privilege of the Licensee only, and no assignment
or transfer hereof shall be made, or other use be permitted than for the purpose stated on page -
one without the consent and agreement in writing of the Railroad being first had and obtained.

15. This Agreement with the rights granted may be terminated at any time by either party
hereto upon not less than thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other; and upon the expiration of
the said thirty (30) days after service of such notice, this agreement and the permission and privil-
ege hereby granted shall absolutely cease and terminate.

&
16. This Agreement shall take effect as of the First day of June
AD.19 73,
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“The terms of this Agreémént shall be Biﬁdiﬁ g and e'f’f'ét'_tivé i.lpo:n a}l the barties 'herétg, and
unless and until terminated, as hereinbefore provided, this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of
and be binding upon the parties hereto, their successors and assigns, subject, however, to the pro-

visions of Article 14, = of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly
executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

George P. Baker, Richard C. Bond and Jervis
Langdon, Jr., Trustees of the Property of
PENN CENTHAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, DEBTOR,

WITNESS : legssee of The Michigan Central Railrocad Company

o OL e DI AL

J{.v}‘. Sullivan, Chief kngineer

I 4o TIESS THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
~ 1ts W. C. ARNOLD. DIRECTOR

Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept.
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eve 1
E it PERYE:
TRANSPCHTATICY MAY 1 Ioagry
PENN CENTRAL company g
ROOM 601 SIX PENN CENTER PLAZA R/E& R W ueey:
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 191CL ’
DIRECT TELEPHOKE INQUIRIES TC THE CFFICE CF
AGREENENT ENGIMEEE, (215) 594-1753
The Detroit Edison Co. LATE:  5-7-73
2000 Second Avenue FILE: DE=188(2)
Detroit, Michigan 48226
ATTENTION: I, W, Gamble, Asst. to Director, R.E. & R.W. Dept.
Gentlemen:
Fefererce is made to your letter dated 2=-13-73 » attaching copies of your
Lrawing U3-5-8383B1 indicating your proposed installation of one (1) 36-inch

steel casing to contain sixteen (16) 5-inch ducts four (4) of which are to contain one (1)
40,000~volt cable each, the remaining twelve to be for future use, at V.S5.64%32+, located
3,802 feet east of M.P, D-13 and 2.08 miles west of the station of Dearborn, Michigan,

We have no objections to the installation as mentioned above with the understarding
that you will enter into our usual form of revocable agreement when presented, providing
for a preparation fee of $100,00 and an annual rental of & 340.00.

Should you desire to proceed with the installation prior to the execution of the
sfreement, we would have no objections with the further understanding that you will reim-
burse our Company for any expense it may incur account of said installation and that you
shall in no instance be relieved from making such payments by any third party or parties
agreeirz in any manner to assume or pay same, the work will be performed in a safe and
s1tisfactory ranner, your Company to assume all liability in connection with the work, and
that vou will notify: ¢, E. Sosnowski, Sr.Constr.Engineer, Chicago, I1l. (Tele. No.
312-236~7200-Ext, . 2279 ‘at least seven (7) working days prior to starting work.,

It 1s to be understood that the construction of the above mentioned facility shall be
ir accordance with "Specifications for Wire, Conduit and Cable Occupations of Pernn Central
[ransportation Company Property No. CE-4, dated June 1970".

If tre above conditions are satisfactory, please have an authorized official of your

Company indicate acceptance in the space provided on the duplicate of this letter and
return to this office, it being understood that no work can be started until signed dupli-
cate of this letter is received in this office and the above mentioned notification preces
dure is followed.
Approval for jacking only. Very truly yours,

Signal Maintainer to be notified

at discretion of Inspection Force.
Jo Te Sullivan
Chief Engineer

)
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1. W GAMBLE

pav 11 1673
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PENN CENTRAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY
GEORGE P. BAKER, RICHARD C, BOND, JERVIS LANGDON, JR., WiEEEEEESNSNy TRUSTEES

Direct telephone inquiries to the Office of
CHIEF ENGINEER Agreement Engineer, (215) 594-1753

ROOM 600
SIX PENN CENTER PLAZA
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19104 Date: 5773
The Detroit Edison Company File: DE-188(1)

2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

ATTENTION: I, W. Gamble, Asst., to DirectorR,B, & R.W. Dept.

Gentlemen:
Reference is made to your letter dated 2~13-73 , attaching copies of your
drawing U3-5-8383B1 indicating your proposed installation of one (1) 36-inch

steel casing to contain twelve (12) 5-inch ducts, two (2) of which are to contain one(1l) 40,000-
volt cable each, the remaining ten (10) to be for future use at V.S. 649+15t, located 3,819 ft.
east of M.P, D13, and 2,07 miles west of the station of Dearborn, Mich., within limits of

e e

-

~Gulley Rd, AT .
"-"-Ewg-ﬁave no objections to the installation as mentioned above with the understégaiﬁé"‘
that the above mentioned facilities will be installed in a safe and satisfactory manner
. and in accordance with the "General Conditions” hereto attached and made a part hereof.
You will be required to notify: C. E. Sosnowski, Sr.Constr.Engr., Chicago, I11.
(Tele. No. 312-236-7200-Ext.2279)
at least seven (7)  working days prior to start of work.

It is to be understood that this installation must be made in accordance with the
approved plans and will conform with current Penn Central Transportation Company con=-
struction requirements.

. 0

- To confirm your acceptance of these conditions, please have an authorized official g
of your Company indicate acceptance in the space provided on the duplicate of this =
letter and return it to this office. It is to be further understood that no work can be =
started until the signed copy of this letter is received by this office and you have -
obtained authorization from C. E. Sosnowski to proceed with
construction. =
RxaKX =
Approved for jacking only. Signal George P. Baker, Richard C. Eond, e
Maintainer will be notified at Jervis langdon, Jr. mtNETTamdwitks. =
discretion of Inspecticn Force. Trustees of the Property of PENN CENTRAL <
) TBANSPORTATIO?}QMPA , DEBTOR 3
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M \} A . - Je T Sullivan a
¢ ’ L : Chief Engineer 8
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PENN CENTRAL COMPANY
PENN CENTRAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. Facilities must conform with all Federal, State and local laws, rules
and reculations and will not be attached to any Railroad structure or apnurten-—
ance and will not otherwise be locatad on any private property of the Railroad.

5. In the event of any revision, renewal, addition or alteration of said
facilities, prior approval of the Railroad must be secured.

3, Facilities will be installed, maintained, repaired and renewed by and
at the sole risk, cost and expense of the CO.NLK.

4. 1f it is necessary for the Hailroad to perform any work or furnish any
materials in the event of an emergency or for the purpose of protecting and safe-
guarding its property, traffic, patrons or employees from damage or injury, O-hER
agrees to pay to Railroad the actual cost of material plus the current apnlicable
overhead percentapges for storage, handling, transportation, purchasing and other
related material management expenses and the actual cost of labor plus the cur-
rent applicable overhead percertages as developed and published by the accounting
gepartment of Railroad for fringe benefits, payroll taxes, administration, super-
vision, use of tools, machinery and other ecuiptment, supplies, employers liabil-
ity insurance, public liability insurance, and other insurance, taxes and all
other indirect expenses. It is to be understood that the aforementioned material
and labor overhead charges are to be applied at the rates which are effective at
the time of the performance of any work by employees of the Railroad on the said
facilities. Uwlik agrees to pay such bills within thirty (30) days of the pre-
sentation thereof by Kailroad,

5, If the Hailroad deems it advisable during the progress of any work of
construction, maintenance, repairs and renewals, alterations, adjustments or re-
moval of the facilities and appurtenances of the GWNER, to place watchmen or
flagmen for the protection of the property owned or in possession or control of
the Hailroad, or its employees, patrons or licensees, the Railroad shall have
the rightto do so, and the OWNER shall, upon bill being rendered, pay or refund
the cost and expense therefor, but failure of 'said Railroad so to do or failure
or neglect of such watchmen or flagmen shall in n¢ event be construed as in any
manner or depree affecting any obligations of the OWNER as provided for else-
where in these conditions.

6. All cost or expense resulting from any and all loss of life or property,
or injury or damage to the person or property of any person, firm or corporation
(including the parties hereto and their respective officers, agents and employees)

and any and all claims, demands or actions for such loss, injury or damage, caused
by or growing out of the presence or use, or the construction, maintenance, renev-
al, change or relocation and subsequent removal of said facilities and aprurtenan-

ces herein referred to, caused by or from the joint or concurring negligence of
both parties hereto shall be borne by them equally; if, howsver, any such loss,

intury or damage shall be attributed to the nepglipence of one of the parties hereto,

-1 -
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PENN CENTRAL COMPANY
PENN CENTRAL TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

GENERAL CONDITIONS

whether solely or combined with the neglirence of any other person or corporation
not a party hereto, and without the concurring fault or negligence of the other
party hereto, then such party hereto which by its fault or negligence contributed
thereto shall indemnify, protect and save harmless the other party hereto there-
from,

7. Upon abandonment of the facilities, the same shall be removed and the
property of the Railroad shall be restored to good condition and this instrument
shall become null and void, save and except only as to any liability accrued prior
thereto,

8. All rights and obligations conferred hereby shall extend to the successors
and assigns of the parties hereto, provided that the CGWNLR shall in no event trans-
fer or assign the same or permit the use thereof to any person, corporation, a pub-
lic utility or municipality having the same or equal franchise pover,
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That 1 have surveyed, divided and mapped the land shown on this plat, des- 4 W " B ‘ A LR hL
eribed as: "Pinewood Estates", Part of the Southwest 1/4, Section 14, e % m mu%j | -
T9N-R9F, Marathon Township, Lapeer County, Michigan, described as: Begin- 7 W . . %nb, .
ning at the Southwest corner of said Section umwmﬂrm:nm along the West 2 ! p 23 FR BN Q N
section line of said Section 14,4/%423w2667.94 feet; Thence HAB LB /5" & o - N 0 \AW Q S
800.01 feet: Th.S/#2'30"£ 250.00 feet; Th.s&8°/730w 250.00 feet; Thence m m S mw i\ _%
5,427 66.00 feet; Th.a8877'30°£ 250.00 feet; Th 5/°#230°F 1633.80 feet; KUA A , oTe) .5/°42'30°E  op28c° A< % NMUR
Th s588°/7°300 250.00 feet; Th.s/°42%0F . 66.00 feet; Th. M88%/730£ 250.00 feet; B ¥ 72000 722.807 | N
Th. ss*¢2°'320°2 252.80 feet; Thence VB85 63 & 142.98 feet; Thence S/°423o% , _ : W .. - (] A
400.00 fcet to a point on the South section line of said Section 14; Thence b "k : t 85700’ Q >3
along said South section line 58864 03"  443.00 feet to the point of = = 2| -. %22 m ", H 9 %
beginning. This plat contains 19 numbered lots. IMis plat contains _ : M : w_‘ % S
l6 acres more or less. . o W w NP o wx
| 7] . NE . Pl
That T have made such survey, land division and plat by the, direction of LOCATIOM Y] \u\n\\ﬂ.ﬂvﬂuv 3 N : Q 0 N w a%é
the owners of such land. m_ M \® _ M \lN W& i \m W N %59 :
! O oev _
. \ e { B 1 9
That such plat is a correct representation of all the exterior boundaries c_ Ny % o I\ ? N 0O % 1 M
of the land surveyed and the subdivision of it. M W ﬂa A : | 4 g \“ N m o
. : . ’ . "SE ~SERONT / “P NS IR GV 6 3 W SR L R o N\N s, 7 9
That the required monuments and lot markers have been located in the \on.w,w & m” \N&\vQSS&.m vl%ﬂ& d d . g .RHMW ! ¢ Au
groynd or that surety has been deposited with the municipality, as re- mnz«n@.b&;! -1380.00 —| ——(2000 —H-"' 7 B57049 »1 )
quired by Section 125 of the Act. ~ s , A1 00" )
MWWM?M?MOWOGCHmn% of survey is within the limits required by Section 126 WEST SBATION Le~ | . &8300° - -
) LA/ NIIREOW 26CT T4 ROAD -
That the bearing shown on the plat are expressed as required by Section _ \\\\\
126 (3) of the Act and as explained in the legend. LEGEND ‘ &/(V%MMA@NWF.W@.WLMKMHM_ MAADATHOW
_ ’ E BWMSHIP; LAPEER. £0., /AICHIGAN
aﬂma.ﬂm\s g3t 27 (977 FLINT SURVEYING & ENGINEERING CO. I ALL DIAEBMSIONS ARE TN FEBT T ’ 4
| re 2505 Lapeer Road 2. /AONU/AENITS HAVE BEERM SET AT
Flint, Michigan 48503 POINTS /MaRKED THUS O .
. £, LOT CORNERS HAVE PEGLM /AARKED
PR WITIH <STEEL RODS IB° LowWg AMD
B ‘ P . I a' 1 DIA/ABTELR. .
T o = Carlson 4.  BEARINGS WERE ESTABLISHED BY POLARIS '

7 Carl H.

Registered Land Surveyor No. 2189
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Proprietor's Certificate o o
. We as proprietors certify that.we caused the land embraced in this
plat to be surveyed, divided, mapped and dedicated as represented on this
plat and that the public utility easements are private easements. and all
other easements are for the uses shown on plat, AND THE ROADS AS SHOWN

ARE FOR THE USE OFTHE PUYBLIC. : :

WITNESSES .
zylAMEe  FARW-

L

ol

LS

LI
X

gELfDDZym A /ELAZkif
Adren E. Rider -48.5"07
G-6422 Fenton Rd., Flint, Mich.

’

D EoRlusor *

=

Betty J./Rider

Y8507
G-6422 fenton

, Flint, Mich.

A

- Paul L. Volker
3898 W. Barnes Lake Rd. :
Columbiaville, Michigan 48421

- * i 2
_££é;}€£¢idbij [ L/ég,£4ééb4;/
Goldie T. Volker .

3898 W. Barnes Lake R4.

. Columbiaville, MMichigan 48421°

Acknowledgement

State of Michigan)

: ) S8
’&ﬂMCounty) _
' Pe:rsonally came before me this 3 day of - . ,1972, the
- above named, Adren E. Rider and Betty J Rider, his wife, and Paul L.

L)

Volker and Goldie T. Volker, his wife, to me known to be the persons who -
executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed
the same as their free act and deed. : s

A E ‘ ~ '
4gqggiﬁ¢é§;. ;__Jséiékza_ggzxLa_.

] otary Public SANES L PARK. . :
My Commission Expires ﬁa! ? wi- 22 /9 7/

' PROPRIETOR'S CERTIFICATE

-

County
Michigan

NS

The First National Bank of Lapeer,
by L. H. Wallace, Senior Vice President, and A. S. Wiggins, Executive
Vice President and Cashier, as proprietors, have caused the land to be
surveyed, divided, mapped and dedicated as represented on this plat and
that the public utility easements are private easements and that all
other easements are for the uses shown on the pla;,AAd7ZMEﬁZMDSUﬁSsnvMMJ
ARE FOR THE SE OF THE PYBLIC. :

WITNESSES:

a Michigan Banking Corporation,

The First National Bank of Lapeer
220 Nepessing ‘
Lapeer, Michigan 48446

L.  H. Wallace, Senior Vice Pres.

NO2/A PONE

. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS . |
' cutive Vice

shier -

\ A. S. Wiggins,
State of Michigan Pres. and

- Genesee County

4

Personally came before me this day of Fe e Lo %9;727,-

L. H. Wallace, Senior Vice President and A. S. Wiggins, Executive Vice
President and Cashier, of the above named corporation, to me known to be
the persons who executed the foregoing instrument, and to me known to be
"such Vice Presidents of said corporation and acknowledged that they exe- -
cuted the foregoing instrument as such officers as the free act and deed

of said corporation, by its authority. : . ,
‘ County - -
: . .~ - Michigan |

S b

7 ° ;
1iC, M ' r

DoZOTHY . polfiear | R

, Nofary Pub

My Commission_Expireé
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C. y L . & ‘ ’ ‘ . ~‘;.,."‘.-‘_—, A ) R FEER

5BC. 14 TIN-ROE /AARATHOM
MTY, /ACiGaN

‘County treasurer's certificate

ds in my offige sho
forT%ﬁer%Egg yeérs receding

lands included in this plat.

no unpaid taxes or special assessments
s b —/972 - » involving the

» ' A . o
Ul o ';ruvv;pugL

A MOLD QoOoDRACL

County Drain Commissioner's Certificate °

Approved on (025 ap 12 72
192 of Act 288, P.A, 1967 and the applicable r

lished by my office in the County of Lapeer.

as complying with section
ule "and regqulations pub-

P

——

CLAUDE A /—.,Tew

»

s

' Certificate of Municipal Approval
* I certify that this was approved by the Townshi

of Marathon at a meeting held CQr 7 3/, /772

P Board of the Township
and was re--

vieweéd and found to be in compliance with AcCt 288 P.A, 1967. Approved
by Thumb District Health Department 'Awvs.3, 1972 /T‘, :
N . - I .
T // L
Edmund Blue, Township Cierk

Certificate of County Roads Commissioners

Approved on gerfosbe 20 , /972 as cbmplying with Section 183 of Act‘l
288, P.A. of 1967 and the applicable published rules and regulations of N
the Board of Road Commissioners of Lapeer County. ' 3

B—Emmll. A__j/Ss/_ ”_V{&' . JdMﬂ- #‘uléy
‘' BERNABRD GORZALEY - i ﬁzszzx( /ﬂeﬁTLEYe VJ{E CHAIRAAN

.FrAMUCGIS 6F29&cenl - /AEMBER.

[

County Plat Board Certificate T~
This pldt has been reviewed and is a
pproved b
jglathgard o? . /3 17272 as being Eﬁ complia
rovisions of Act 288 -A. 1967, ‘and th
and regulations. ’ R _ © plat board

y the Lapeey County
nce with all of the

S applicable rules

72

Mildred Johnson

Register of Déeds o

. '
F. Stewaft = County Clerk -

-

Ly

1

Recofding Certificate .

.- State of'Michigan
Lapeer County

" .
- R -

T 19 at
of plats on .

This'plat:was received for record on the day of.
. ‘ M, recorded in Liber

page
. 3

C e

e Bt
-

Mildfed Johnson - Register of Deeds .
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5 i TI, Carl H. Carlson, Surveyor, Certify: ‘ . N g 0 S £ 400_"0_0 n N "“'""\,‘4 1 l
A - C | | | FQsTORIA Slep ¥ S o [ ) 35700 - T |'Q - fg
\ That I have surveyed, divided and mapped the land shown on this plat, des- 4 . " : 6 EIT &2 EA T ' d 3 \ B
&J - eribed "Pinewood Estates", Part of. the Southwest 1/4, Section 14, R g S ' S —- -\ P
N o TON-RY Marathon Township, Lapeer County, Michigan, described as: . Begin- 7 4 . S : h% | . IR §
NG ~ 'ning 3t the Southwest corner of said Section 1$*Thence along the West 2 M 23 NN D S :\K‘ o
: N -  section line of said Section 1l4,#/%27w2667.94 feet Thence A/B88°48/5°& s - - Qg Q /9 Q : '?., R
oo 800.01 feet: Th.S/=#2'30"£ 250.00 feet; Th.s88°/7'30w250.00 feet; Thence : Y ‘ 6(3 @ Y o
BT S22 B°e 66.00 feet; Thoa88v/7'30°2 250.00 feet; Th $/°#230°F 1633.80 feet; KLAZA . S/°42'50°F 25285 AN . = MU L
; . Th 5887300 250.00 fee Th.s/°42'930°€ . 66.00 feet; Th. #88%/730F 250.00 feet; 12000 ° /22.802° o ﬂ - ;
. " Th. sr#2°'30°2 252,80 feft; Thence #88°5z°'03" & 142.98 feet; Thence 5/°4230F . ) ' 1 I ' p {n <
400.00 feet to a point on the South section line of said Section 14; Thence _ ' :ﬂ ' . ) 35700 9 - 3>3- :
along said South section line s88-56 03" W 443.00 feet to the point of o 15 1)~ 22 y 8 l [ . e g Iy ! i
beginning. This plat contains 19 numbered lots. This plat contains _ — % { - l 4 : e ORI "
¥ 16 acres more or less. . o ' ) Wt ‘“,t . - W :021'}3‘ §
: | | 10N IAA 7 ‘ N e =
igat I have'rgade '}s;uclzh survey, land ‘division and plat by the. dlrectlon of ' LOCAT OMNl O .',GM_E,P ‘;3 " 8 - % gg : ' o _%' 3'&?\0 ) %
e owners of suc and. ~ N j .'(.:1 § 3 /@ o & }7 ‘Dg . /8 > % -\W\m N ‘f
% That such plat is a correct representatlon of all the exterlor boundaries ' V '\\ i\ N \! N& ‘ o Q “ R E 2 ' - I
of the land sur‘\/eyed and the subd1v131on of 1t - rq- §§ : A l | / x 3 o . 3
. - - . <o 3| <xpeonr 55 maEn, A M U7 N a
That the required monuments and lot markers have been located in the 5/-;2'3;‘ < . ‘?J/'éﬂ//g’?b hm rﬁ — —— . -0 S ;
groynd or that surety has been depos&ted with the municipality, as re- ' @b,w'é\— —/38.00 —-—/ano +H— 7 55700 )J.f - & _ 3
N qulred by Sectlon 125 of the Act. ;o s . Q@100 - S NS
: - { 1 - «' : ;
‘- ) ' : 4 ¢
I‘?aththe icculracy of survey 1s w1th1n the limits required by Sectlon 126 ;. . WEBST SBCTION Liks~ | . _&8300° - — - s .
-— ot the Ac o : ' ' KLA/A Nz“:¢2’30'W 2667 94 Q-OAD R } o
. 'I‘hat the bearing shown on the plat are expressed as requlred by Secthn ‘ : - ’ /J ‘ ot
126 .  POINT OF zeamumq ¢ z
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